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Last Name First Name Email Institution Country 
Andersson Niklas niklas.andersson.2@gu.se Gothenburg University Sweden 
Balcon Rémy Remy.Balcon@genavir.fr> Genavir France 
Boebel Tobias tobias.boebel@awi.de AWI Germany 
Boening Roland roland.boening@akpvers.de AKP Insurance Company Germany 
Cattrijsse Andre andre@vliz.be Flanders Marine Institute Belgium 
Cullen Sean Sean.cullen@gsi.ie Geological Survey of 

Ireland 
Ireland 

Danobeitia Juanjo jjdanobeitia@utm.csic.es  CSIC/UTM Spain 
De Lauro Massimo m.delauro@sopromar.it So.Pro.Mar SpA Italy 
Del Sette Mauro m.delsette@sopromar.it So.Pro.Mar SpA Italy 
Díaz José Jose.diaz@st.ieo.es Instituto Español de 

Oceanografía (IEO) 
 

Spain 

Dwyer Ned ned.dwyer@eurocean.org Eurocean Portugal 
Evangelista Lorenza lorenza.evangelista@cnr.it National Research Council 

of Italy - CNR 
Italy 

Fernandes Vicente vicente.fernandez@eurogoos.eu EuroGOOS (by Skype) Belgium 
Fitzgerald  Aodhán aodhan.fitzgerald@marine.ie Marine Institute Ireland 
Flinkman Juha Juha.Flinkman@ymparisto.fi SYKE Finland 
Florescu  Stephan stefan.florescu@geoecomar.ro GeoEcoMar Romania 
Frøkjær Rasmus rfb@macartney.com MacArtney  Denmark 
Hänninen Panu panu.hanninen@ymparisto.fi SYKE Finland 
Hirsekorn Marius Marius.Hirsekorn@awi.de Alfred Wegener Institut 

(AWI) 
Germany 

Hokkanen Eero eero.hokkanen@arctia.fi Arctia Finland 
Isidro Eduardo eduardo.jl.isidro@uac.pt University of the Azores Portugal 
Jónsson Sólmundur solmundur.mar.jonsson@hafogvatn.is Marine and Freshwater 

Research Institute 
Iceland 



Kankaanpää Paula  SYKE Finland 
Karan Haldun haldun.karan@tubitak.gov.tr Marmara Research center 

TUBITAK 
Turkey 

Klages Michael michael.klages@gu.se Gothenburg University Sweden 
Knuth Tina tina.knuth@uni-hamburg.de Hamburg University Germany 
Koning Erica Erica.koning@nioz.nl  NIOZ Netherlands 
Lackschewitz Klas klackschewitz@geomar.de  GEOMAR Germany 
Leotardi Cecilia cecilia.leotardi@cnr.it CNR-INSEAN Italy 
Lisbjerg Dennis deli@aqua.dtu.dk DTU Aqua Denmark 
Magnifico Giuseppe giuseppe.magnifico@cnr.it  CNR Italy 
Mazauric Valerie valerie.mazauric@ifremer.fr Ifremer France 
Mikkelsen Ole Aarup oam@acartney.com MacArtney A/S Denmark 
Mori Yuko moriy@jamstec.go.jp JAMSTEC/MARITEC Japan 
Naudts Lieven Lieven.Naudts@naturalsciences.be  RBINS-OD Nature Belgium 
Ojeda Miguel maojeda@utm.csic.es Unidad de Tecnología 

Marina - CSIC 
Spain 

Pajala Jukka jukka.pajala@ymparisto.fi SYKE Finland 
Palmbo 
Bergman 

Anna anna.palmbo.bergman@umu.se Umeå Marine Sciences 
Centre 

Sweden 

Parker James CEFAS james.parker@cefas.co.uk UK 
Perron Yves Yves.Perron@cmre.nato.int CMRE NATO Italy 
Quédec Olivier olivier.quedec@ifremer.fr  Ifremer France 
Rossi Alberto r.pirolo@finship.it FINSHIP S.R.L. Italy 
Sirendi Meelis Meelis.sirendi@bonuseeig.fi BONUS EEIG Finland 
Sköld Mattias mattias.skold@slu.se Institute of Marine 

Research 
Sweden 

Solmundur Mar 
Jonsson 

solmundur.mar.jonsson@hafogvatn.is Marine and Fresh Water 
Research Institute 

Iceland 

Sorribas Jordi sorribas@utm.csic.es CSIC/UTM Spain 
Tel Elena Elena.tel@ieo.es Instituto Español de 

Oceanografía (IEO) 
 

Spain 

Thorell Lasse lasse.thorell@slu.se Institute of Marine 
Research 

Sweden 

Viheriälehto Sampo sampo.viherialehto@arctia.fi Arctia Finland 
Wikner Johan johan.wikner@umu.se Umeå Marine Sciences 

Center 
Sweden 

Ytreland  Johnny Johnny.ytreland@imr.no IMR Norway 
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